work products in accordance with the Schedule of Activities may result in a reduction of the total 
compensation provided for in Section 4 herein. 

4. Compensation.  Without additional authorization from the City, compensation to be
paid to Consultant shall not exceed ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($1,700,000).  Payment by City under this Agreement shall not be deemed a waiver 
of any defects, even if those defects were known to the City at the time of payment. 

5. Method of Payment.  Consultant shall submit monthly billings to City specifying 
and describing the work performed during the preceding month.